
Match sheet № 180

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 5 May 2024, Sunday, 11:00

Home team Aksu 2008

Final score 4:0

Matchday 3

Location Stadium Central, Pavlodar

Away team Tobol

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 42 Aksu 2008 Abulmansur Kassymtay Open Play Goal

2-0 48 Aksu 2008 Dias Yelzhas Open Play Goal

3-0 55 Aksu 2008 Alimzhan Abdykalyk Open Play Goal

4-0 87 Aksu 2008 Tamerlan Dyussuk Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

13 YC Aksu 2008 Alimzhan Abdykalyk

30 YC Aksu 2008 Abulmansur Kassymtay Violent conduct

44 YC Tobol Zhanarys Ospan Violent conduct

59 YC Aksu 2008 Almas Rakhimbek Unsporting behavior

59 YC Tobol Nurmubarak Zhaksylyk Unsporting behavior

61 YC Aksu 2008 Beibarys Abilmanov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Dmitriy Vishnyakov, Semey

First assistant Andrey Khodotchuk, Pavlodar

Second Assistant Evgeniy Karlov, Pavlodar

Fourth official Anton Moltusinov, Oskemen

Match Inspector Sharaf Mukhamedyarov, Semey

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 172 Artificial lighting Used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Aksu 2008

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Madiyar Toleubek GK

4 Tamerlan Sadykov DF

7 Yernar Toigozy C MF

14 Alimzhan Abdykalyk MF

17 Almas Rakhimbek MF

20 Ruslan Rakhmetov MF

27 Dias Yelzhas MF

5 Tamerlan Temirgaliyev FW

8 Beibarys Abilmanov FW

9 Abulmansur Kassymtay FW

15 Sayan Kanat FW

Away team Tobol

№ Footballer Status Role

29 Alisher Berikbaev C, HG GK

4 Artyom Shabanov HG DF

13 Islam Zhantassov HG DF

17 Yerlan Seidakhmenov HG DF

6 Nurzhan Sandibek HG MF

8 Danil Gorev HG MF

14 Zhanarys Ospan HG MF

15 Shakarim Bayakhmetov HG MF

7 Abay Abilov HG FW

10 Nurmubarak Zhaksylyk HG FW

11 Sanzhar Kakbayev HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Yegor Chigarevskiy GK

2 Yernar Mussayev HG DF

3 Artyom Kaduba DF

13 Abylkhaiyrkhan Zhumakeldi HG DF

10 Stanislav Maiorov MF

30 Tamerlan Dyussuk MF

11 Yelaman Mulikov FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Ivan Kruzhnov HG GK

3 Mansur Bagtzhan HG DF

19 Didar Nazarov DF

27 Ali Abdi HG DF

5 Tamirlan Saiatov HG MF

21 Rjman Gavrilyuk HG MF

20 Maulet Zhakin HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Askhat Mussatayev

Assistant coach Temir Baisufinov

Goalkeeping coach Dmitriy Dralov

Fitness coach Andrey Bulanovich

Doctor Madi Kaskyrbayev

Head of the football center Baurzhan Sagyndyk

Administrator Kaiyrbay Khassenov

Media officer Amina Mukhtar

Post Representative

Head coach Oleg Lotov

Assistant coach Dmitriy Lakamov

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Marketer Anel Zhumabekova

Substitutions

Minute Out In

62 Almas Rakhimbek Yelaman Mulikov

72 Tamerlan Sadykov Yernar Mussayev

74 Dias Yelzhas Abylkhaiyrkhan Zhumakeldi

80 Abulmansur Kassymtay Tamerlan Dyussuk

80 Beibarys Abilmanov Stanislav Maiorov

84 Alimzhan Abdykalyk Artyom Kaduba

Minute Out In

54 Islam Zhantassov Mansur Bagtzhan

58 Shakarim Bayakhmetov Rjman Gavrilyuk

58 Abay Abilov Ali Abdi

64 Sanzhar Kakbayev Maulet Zhakin

64 Nurzhan Sandibek Didar Nazarov

75 Zhanarys Ospan Tamirlan Saiatov

76 Alisher Berikbaev Ivan Kruzhnov
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